

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.2449 OF 2019**  
**IN**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 3702 OF 2019**

M/s AQSA Marketing through its Proprietor Sheikh Isar Sheikh Jabbar  
.-Vs.-  
State of Maharashtra, through its Principal Secretary Food and Drug Department,  
Mantralaya,Mumbai-32.

---

Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

---

.Mr.S.A.Mohta, counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms.Ritu Kalia (Sharma). AGP for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : R.K.DESHPANDE &  
VINAY JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATE : 18.09.2019.**

This is an application for amendment.

For the reasons recorded in the application, it is  
allowed.

Necessary amendment be carried out within a  
period of one week.

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3702 OF 2019**

Stan over to 27.11.2019.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**