



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 3702 of 2019

M/s Aqsa Marketing through its Proprietor Shekh Israr Shekh Jabbar
Versus
State of Maharashtra through its Principal Secretary Food and Drug Department,
Mumbai and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S.A.Mohta, Advocate for the petitioner.

Shri S.S.Hulke, AGP for the respondent/State.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 7th MAY, 2026.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that now nothing survives in the petition, therefore petition be disposed of.

2. In view of the statement made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the writ petition is disposed of.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]